IAS 19 Employee Benefits (43) –

Taxpayers’ equity at 1 April 2008 under IFRS (43,436) 65

2.2 Reconciliation of GAAP reported taxpayers’ equity to IFRS at the end of final UK GAAP reporting

period 31 March 2009
General Fund Revaluation reserve

£000 £000

Taxpayers’ equity at 31 March 2009 under UK GAAP (59,669) 67
Adjustments for:
IAS 19 Employee Benefits (44) –

Taxpayers’ equity at 1 April 2009 under IFRS (59,713) 67

2.3 Reconciliation of UK GAAP reported net operating cost to IFRS for the year ended 31 March 2009

£000

Net operating costs for 2008-09 under UK GAAP 53,466
Adjustments for:
IAS 19 Employee Benefits 1

Net Operating cost for 2008-09 under IFRS 53,467

2.4 Reclassification of case management system and associated software from Property, plant and
equipment to Intangible assets under IAS38.

Property, plant Intangible
and equipment Assets

£000 £000

Non-current assets at 31 March 2008 under UK GAAP 727 56
Adjustments for:
IAS 38 Intangibles (317) 317

Non-current assets at 1 April 2008 under IFRS 410 373

37

ACCOUNTS

3 ANALYSIS OF NET EXPENDITURE BY SEGMENT

Criminal Criminal Criminal Justice and Total
Injuries Injuries Damage Security Act
Tariff (1988 Order)

Scheme
£000 £000 £000 £000 £000

2009/10
Gross expenditure 12,990 1,596 2,462 483 17,531

Income (138) (24) (5) – (167)

Net Expenditure 12,852 1,572 2,457 483 17,364

2008/09
Gross expenditure 15,852 17,784 19,995 8 53,639

Income (145) (23) (4) - (172)

Net Expenditure 15,707 17,761 19,991 8 53,467

The main compensation schemes are reported to management on a monthly basis. On these schemes,
additional provision is required for new claims received, and for any revaluation of claims in hand.  The detail

above shows the value of additional provision required for these schemes during the year including

professional fees and charges, offset by any reimbursements received for claims under those schemes. Staff

costs, running costs and associated non-cash costs are then apportioned against the individual schemes giving

the total cost to run the scheme for that year.

38

ACCOUNTS

4 STAFF NUMBERS AND COSTS

Staff costs comprise:

2009/10 Restated 2008/09
£000 £000

Permanent Other Total Permanent Other Total

Salaries and Wages 1,679 – 1,679 1,655 32 1,687

Social Security Costs 120 – 120 118 – 118

Pension Costs 281 – 281 282 – 282

Total 2,080 – 2,080 2,055 32 2,087

The Principal Civil Service Pension Scheme (PCSPS) and the Principal Civil Service Pension Scheme (NI)

(PCSPS (NI)) are unfunded multi-employer defined benefit schemes but the Compensation Agency is unable

to identify its share of the underlying assets and liabilities. The most up to date valuation was carried out as

at 31 March 2007.  Details of these valuations are available in the resource accounts of the Cabinet Office:

Civil Superannuation (w w w . c i v i l s e r v i c e - p e n s i o n s . g o v . u k) or in the PCSPS(NI) resource accounts

(www.civilservicepensions-ni.gov.uk).

For 2009-2010, employer’s contributions of £280,756 were payable to the PCSPS and the PCSPS (NI)